······	
NISOOX	004967
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	500272910255
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/15/1501024003 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ALL STAR
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	Y 15 AH 10: 54

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Unify The Planet, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status **\$**78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Service Servic

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Christina Chambers

Name (Printed or typed)

3000 NE 190th Street #108

Address

Miami, FL 33180

City. State & Zip

305-204-3202

Daytime Telephone number

christina.chambers@unifytheplanet.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE	I NAME I the corporation shall be: Unify The Plane II PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:		
3	000 NE 190th Street #108	منيمر <u>محمد من المحمد الم</u>			
Μ	liami, FL 33180				
RTICLE	the purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	e attachn	nent.		
RTICLE	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	anner in which th	e directors are elected and appointed:		
	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The main the bylaws.	anner in which th	e directors are elected and appointed:		
s state	d in the bylaws.		e directors are elected and appointed:		
\s state	d in the bylaws.	RECTORS			
AS State ARTTCLE ame and T	d in the bylaws.	RECTORS			
S State RTTCLE	d in the bylaws.	RECTORS	Kathleen Farrell, Vice-President/Directo:		
AS STATE ARTICLE ame and T ddress	d in the bylaws. V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA Title: Christina Chambers, President/Director 3000 NE 190th Street #108 Miami, FL 33180	RECTORS Name and Title Address:	Kathleen Farrell, Vice-President/Directo: 6769 Greenview Lane Englewood, FL 34224	15	
AS STATE ARTICLE ame and T ddress ame and T	d in the bylaws. V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIN Title: Christina Chambers, President/Director 3000 NE 190th Street #108	RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Kathleen Farrell, Vice-President/Director 6769 Greenview Lane		
AS STATE ARTICLE ame and T ddress ame and T	d in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIP "itle: Christina Chambers, President/Director 3000 NE 190th Street #108 Miami, FL 33180 "itle: Chovitta Ariza, Secretary/Director	RECTORS	Kathleen Farrell, Vice-President/Directo: 6769 Greenview Lane Englewood, FL 34224	15 HAY 15	
AS STATE ARTICLE ame and T ddress ame and T	d in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA "itle: Christina Chambers, President/Director 3000 NE 190th Street #108 Miami, FL 33180 "itle: Chovitta Ariza, Secretary/Director 8445 Hammocks Blvd. #2308	RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Kathleen Farrell, Vice-President/Directo: 6769 Greenview Lane Englewood, FL 34224	15 HAY 15 AH 10:	
ARTICLE Jame and T .ddress Jame and T .ddress	d in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA "itle: Christina Chambers, President/Director 3000 NE 190th Street #108 Miami, FL 33180 "itle: Chovitta Ariza, Secretary/Director 8445 Hammocks Blvd. #2308	RECTORS	Kathleen Farrell, Vice-President/Directo: 6769 Greenview Lane Englewood, FL 34224	15 HAY 15	

Т

Name and Title: Name and Title: Address Address: Name and Title:______ Name and Title:______ Address Address:

ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

United States Corporation Agents, Inc. Name:

> 13302 Winding Oak Court Tampa, FL 33612

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

Address:

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Christina Chambers Name: 3000 NE 190th Street #108 Address:

Miami, FL 33180

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Chevenne moseley, Assistant Sceretary on venuer of United States Obrostion Agents, Inc. Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

5/12/15

Required Signature of Incorporator

Unify the Planet, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

<u>ARTICLE III – PURPOSE</u>

Unify the Planet, Inc. is established to unify our planet on many levels, giving back to more than 8 specific initiatives, including children's needs, environmental needs, animal needs, clean water needs, mentorship programs, and more.

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VIII- DISSOLUTION

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows:

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal $\frac{1}{CT}$ government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

õ